FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMP 0651-0027

07-19-2000



101407359

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission T		Conveyance Type				
X New	<i>3</i> 1	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmiss Document I	ion (Non-Recordation) D#	License X Change of Name				
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective I	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File				
Conveying Pa	erty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	WB Powder Coatings, LLC	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Innotek World Resins, LI	receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 1)	300 North Marienfeld, Su	ite 1100  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2)						
,,,aa,,,,,,	Midland City	Texas				
Domestic Rep	oresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name						
ــا ۲						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 18/2000 HTHAI1 00000254 4501543						
	520.00 OP					
FC:581						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shock, Mashington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (214) 740-8519		
Name	Monty L. Ross				
Address (line 1)	Locke Liddell & Sapp L	LP			
Address (line 2)	2200 Ross Avenue, Suit	e 2200			
Address (line 3)	Dallas, TX 75201				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	eument # 2		
	Number(s) or Patent Num	iviari	if additional numbers attached		
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb			
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)		
		4,501,543	4,621,678		
		4,813,863	4,866,100		
		4,872,573	4,887,907		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Entei	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 13		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 520.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 12-1781					
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature	1 . 1			
attache	d copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is tru riginal document. Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as		
indicate	ed herein.	1/MMm	~ 6/14/00		
Monty L. R	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0717 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)				
Enter additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
.adilio (ilie 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached			
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
Address (line 1)		must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Addross (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de			
Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (50 No. 2007)				
Pa	tent Application Number(s)  4,974,336  5,033,86	[			
	5,200,204				

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0718



## The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is a true and correct copy of the following described document on file in this office:

INNOTEK WORLD RESINS, LLC FORMERLY: WB POWDER COATINGS, LLC FILE NO. 7067387-22

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

MAY 12, 2000



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on May 15, 2000.

Elton Bomer

REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0719

BAM

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WB POWDER COATINGS, LLC (Changing name to Innotek World Resins, LLC)

In the Office of the Secretary MAY 1.2 2000

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, WB Powder Coatings, LLC (the "Company") adopts the following articles of amendment to its Articles of Organization:

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the limited liability company is WB Powder Coatings, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE TWO**

The amendment changes Article One of the original Articles of Organization and the full text of the provision as amended is as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Innotek World Resins, LLC."

#### ARTICLE THREE

This amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company was adopted and approved on May 11, 2000.

#### ARTICLE FOUR

This amendment was approved by the sole member in accordance with Section H of Article 2.23 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment have been executed on and as of May 11, 2000 by the sole member of the Company.

WB POWDER COATINGS, LLC,

By: Wagner & Brown, Ltd., Sole Member.

Gary D. Douglas, Vice President

HOU03:690299.1

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 06/14/2000**